503195482 02/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARK P. HOWLAND	03/03/2011
RICHARD D. SOFIA	03/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAN PALLETS, LLC
Street Address:	1860 STATE ROUTE 718
City:	TROY
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45373

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29484224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4963

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com

Correspondent Name: GABLEGOTWALS/PAUL ROSSLER

Address Line 1: 100 W 5TH ST, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009090-00010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL E. ROSSLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul E. Rossler/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=9090-10assignment#page1.tif source=9090-10assignment#page2.tif source=9090-10assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503195482 REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket No. 009090-00005

This assignment of invention is effective immediately, and is between Clark P. Howland and Richard D. Sofia ("the inventors") and SaN Pallets, LLC ("SAN"), an Ohio limited liability company.

For good and valuable consideration, the inventors agree to the following provisions.

1. BACKGROUND

- 1.1 The inventors have invented a Four-Way Stack-And-Nest Pallet With Full Window-Framed Runners ("the invention") and have a U.S. provisional application on the invention and a PCT Application No. _______ on the invention and claiming priority to the U.S. provisional application. The inventors hereby authorize the attorney of record in the PCT application to add the PCT application number once one is assigned.
- 1.2 SAN desires to obtain the entire interest in the subject matter of the invention for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries. This interest includes but is not limited to all rights to claim priority to the invention and any improvements made to the invention.
- 1.3 The inventors have not entered into any prior assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to SAN.
- 1.4 The inventors acknowledge the receipt of good and valuable consideration from SAN in exchange for this assignment.

2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 The inventors hereby assign to SAN the entire interest in the invention.
- 2.2 The inventors shall not enter into any future assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to SAN.

3. PATENT PROSECUTION, MAINTENANCE, AND LITIGATION

- 3.1 The inventors must, upon request by SAN or its successors and assigns, promptly provide facts and documents relating to the invention, including but not limited to instruments and affidavits required to prosecute the patent application and to issue and maintain the patent.
- 3.2 The inventors shall provide facts and testify as needed in any proceeding or litigation relating to the invention.

4. SIGNATURE

By signing this assignment of invention, I understand that it provides an assignment of the entire interest in the invention to:

SaN Pallets, LLC 1860 State Route 718 Troy, Ohio 45373 State of Formation: Ohio

{923219;}

PATENT REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0380

CLARK P. HOWLAND 308 Marietta Avenue Terrace Park, Ohio 45174 Citizenship: United States	Date: [Man] , 2011
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF <u>Clermat</u>) ss	
Clark P. Howland personally appeared be this assignment of invention and acknowledge of the control of the cont	day of March, 2011, and signed it. JOHN J. MONROE Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 18, 2012
RICHARD D. SOFIA 1860 State Route 718 Troy, Ohio 45373 Citizenship: United States	, 2011
STATE OF OHIO) ss COUNTY OF)	
Richard D. Sofia personally appeared betthis assignment of invention and acknowle	ore me this day of, 2011, and signed edged that he voluntarily signed it.
Notary Public	
Commission No.	Commission Expires

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

{923219;}

Ву:	Date:	, 2011
CLARK P. HOWLAND		
308 Marietta Avenue		
Terrace Park, Ohio 45174		
Citizenship: United States		
Chizenship. Omich States		
STATE OF OHIO)		
) ss		
COUNTY OF		
COORTI OF		
Clark P. Howland personally appeared before me this	day of	2011 and stand
this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he volunta	elly signed it	_, 2011, and signed
one assistanced of invention and action teased that its admins	in's signorin	
·		
Notary Public		
roday rubic		
Commission No Commission Expires		
Commission 140 Commission Expires		-
By: Richard D Sofia	Date: 3-	4-11 000
By: Thermal Domi	Date:	2011
1860 State Route 718		
Troy, Ohio 45373		
Citizenship: United States		
STATE OF OHIO)		
M)ss		
COUNTY OF Man:) ss		
<i>) 1</i> 441	M. 1	
Richard D. Sofia personally appeared before me this	day of //lasch	_, 2011, and signed
his assignment of invention and acknowledged that he volunta	rily signed it.	
Notary Public	_	
•	Apr: 14th 2012	
Commission No. 201-44-177588 Commission Expires	# pr: 19 0012	
	"Fliffelt"	-
	NORY PUSA	
		BRYAN FRANCIS
		Notary Public, State of Ohio Transsion Expires April 4, 201
	*A \$ 1	

PATENT REEL: 035036 FRAME: 0382

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/26/2015

{923219;}